

CIN NO.: L01132WB1900PLC000292

Date: 08.09.2022

To, BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 538092

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Information under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Re: Inter se Transfer between promoters

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith the details of sale of equity shares of **The Phosphate Company Limited** in the prescribed format attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For JOONKTOLLEE TEA & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Manager (Finance) & Company Secretary

Membership No. ACS 21047

Sligead Bograf

Encl: a/a



CIN NO.: L01132WB1900PLC000292

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	The Phosphate Company Limited				
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer / Seller and Persons	Joonktollee Tea & Industries Ltd				
	Acting in Concert (PAC)					
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		4 2000		
	Promoter/Promoter group					
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited				
	shares of TC are Listed	9				
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.		
		, Si	share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Befo	ore the acquisition under consideration,					
hold	ling of :					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights		As per Annexure			
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/					
K	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity					
	shares	Y 4				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	e: e:				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	AC.				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the \ensuremath{TC}	FLY				
	(specify holding in each category)					
Tota	ıl (a+b+c)					
Deta	ails of acquisition/sale	a a	9			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired					
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other		*			



CIN NO.: L01132WB1900PLC000292

	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	As per Annexure
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	•
	(specify holding in each category)	re-beringum
	acquired/sold	v
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	
	the acquirer	
Tota	al (a+b+c)	, y
Afte	r the acquisition/sale holding of:	As per Annexure
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	·
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	
,	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	
uj	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	*
	(specify holding in each category) after	
	acquisition	
Tota	al (a+b+c)	
6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Inter-se transfer
	off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer	
	etc.)	
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	07.09.2022
	date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	
8.	shares, whichever is applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 3,60,74,800 (36,07,480 equity shares of Rs. 10
٥.		per share)
	the TC before the said acquisition/sale	
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 3,60,74,800 (36,07,480 equity shares of Rs. 10
	the TC after the said acquisition/sale	per share)
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 3,60,74,800 (36,07,480 equity shares of Rs. 10
	after the said acquisition/sale	per share)



CIN NO.: L01132WB1900PLC000292

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Road

For Joonktollee Tea & Industries Limited

Chairman

Place: Kolkata

Date: 08.09.2022



CIN NO.: L01132WB1900PLC000292

Annexure

Details of Inter se Transfer of shares of The Phosphate Co. Ltd.

Particulars	Pre Inter se		Inter se Transfer		Post Inter se	
	No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%	No. of Shares	%
Seller						
Joonktollee Tea & Industries Ltd	138680	3.84%	-138680	3.84%	-	-
Sub Total (A)	138680	3.84%	-138680	-3.84%	-	
Acquirer						
The Oriental Company Ltd	9610	0.27%	138680	3.84%	148290	4.11%
Sub Total (B)	9610	0.27%	138680	3.84%	148290	4.11%
Other PACS Sub Total (C)	2337506	64.80%			2337506	64.80%
Total (A+B+C)	2485796	68.91%	-	•	2485796	68.91%

For Joonktollee Tea & Industries Limited

Place: Kolkata

Date: 08.09.2022

Road Koikata 700 001